No. - 3466

United States of America



DEPARTMENT OF STATE

o whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

50934

approved June 1, 1938, the original of which is on file in rtment, entitled "Joint Resolution Authorizing the Presieulited States of America to proclaim October 11, 1938, laski's Memorial Day for the observance and commemoration h of Brigadier General Casimir Pulaski."

In testimony whereof, I, CORDELL HULL,

Cordill Hull
Secretary of State.

By Chief Clerk and Administrative Assistant.



J. Res. 6







Seventy-fifth Congress of the United States of America; At the Third Session,

Begun and held at the City of Washington on Monday, the third day of January, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-eight.

JOINT RESOLUTION

Authorizing the President of the United States of America to proclaim October 11, 1938, General Pulaski's Memorial Day for the observance and commemoration of the death of Brigadier General Casimir Pulaski.

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, That the President of the United States is authorized to issue a proclamation calling upon officials of the Government to display the flag of the United States on all governmental buildings on October 11, 1938, and inviting the people of the United States to observe the day in schools and churches, or other suitable places, with appropriate ceremonies in commemoration of the death of General Casimir Pulaski.

speaker of the House of Representatives.

Vice President of the United States and

Approved
June 1 1538

Timbet mell formule





